09-00-2	2002		
			artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Pat 102213	240	ached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type S New	Conveyance		2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	7 ⊠ Assignm □ License	ient	A
Document ID #	☐ Merger		s.
☐ Correction of PTO Error		Agreement	33°c
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change	of Name	6 <u>~~</u>
Reel # Frame #	Other.		.e
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Da	
Melora Zaner Kathleen Mulcahy		August 23, 200 August 26, 200	
3. Erica Sanders		August 26, 200	
Cesare John Saretto		August 23, 200	
5. Eugene Zarakhovsky		August 26, 200	
 6. Eugene Mesgar ☑ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties At	tached	August 23, 200	J2
Receiving Party	4		
Name Microsoft Corporation	1/n		
Name Address One Microsoft Way	1230	741	
Address One Microsoft Way Address		- ' /	
	hington	<u>98052</u>	
•	e/Country	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Att	ached 		
Correspondent Name and Address			
Phillip M. Pippenger, Reg. No. 46,055		Telephone: (3°	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (312	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Attorney Dock	et No. 216256
	ached convevance	document including any	attachments: 12
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att		Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number or the Number or the Patent Number or the		☐ Mark if addition: BOTH numbers for the same	al numbers attached property)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att		Mark if addition	al numbers attached property)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number or the Number or the Patent Number or the		☐ Mark if addition: BOTH numbers for the same	al numbers attached property)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers	nber (DO NOT ENTER I	Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same process Patent Number	al numbers attached property).
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Number or the Patent	ent Application, ent	Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same process Patent Number	al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in	ent Application, ent	Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same process Patent Number	al numbers attached property).
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Connection Treaty (PCT)	ent Application, ent	Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same process Patent Number	al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	ent Application, entonventor.	Patent Number for the same patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Patent PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Connection Treaty (PCT)	ent Application, ent	Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same in the patent Number in the patent Number in the date the patent in the patent in the date the patent in the pat	Month Day Year 08/23/02
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	ent Application, entoventor. PCT	Patent Number	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Entone	PCT PCT Per the total number of p	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Entone	Patent Number	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Entone	PCT PCT Per the total number of p	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Entone	Patent Number PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Entone	Patent Number PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Descriptions.	ent Application, entoventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No.	PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Descriptions Statement and Signature	ent Application, entoventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No.	PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Descriptions Statement and Signature	ent Application, entoventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No.	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct the total number of p PCT Pct the total number of p Pct true and correct and ar authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a difference.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Pat application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Description of the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest true copy of the original document. Charges to compare the control of the pages to control of the pages	ent Application, entoventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No.	PCT	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a di herein.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to D Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forethe true copy of the original document. Charges to C Phillip M. Pippenger	ent Application, entoventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No.	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct the total number of p PCT Pct the total number of p Pct true and correct and ar authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a difference.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patapplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 — Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to D Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest true copy of the original document. Charges to C Phillip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No going information is deposit account are	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct the total number of p PCT Pct the total number of p Pct true and correct and ar authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a di herein.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patapplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 — Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to D Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest true copy of the original document. Charges to C Phillip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No going information is deposit account are	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct the total number of p PCT Pct the total number of p Pct true and correct and ar authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a di herein.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Description of the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest true copy of the original document. Charges to compare the public M. Pippenger	ent Application, entonventor. PCT PCT Fee Amour reposit Account No going information is deposit account are	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Pct the total number of p PCT Pct the total number of p Pct true and correct and ar authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year 08/23/02 PCT PCT PCT roperties involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a di herein.

Attorney	Docket	No.2	16258

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) 7. Neel Ishwar Murarka 8. Heather Ferguson 9. Asta Glatzer		Execution Dat August 26, 200 August 26, 200 August 26, 200		02 02 02	
10. Rama Ran				August 26, 2002	
 Tammy Sa John Vert 	ivage			August 23, 2002	, 2002
13. Linda Ston	e			August 27, 2002 August 24, 2002	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Par	ty(ies)				
Name					
Name					
Address					
Address					
Address	City	State/Cou	intra	Zin Codo	
	City	State/Col	unitry	Zip Code	
Name					
Name					
Address					
Address					
Address		 _		 ,	
	City	State/Co.	untry	Zip Code	
Enter either ti		n Number or the Patent Number (l	DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for the same pr	
F	Patent Application	on Numbers		Patent Numbers	<u> </u>
			La diam ant		Month Day Year
If this documer application was	nt is being filed to s signed by the fi	ogether with a <i>new</i> Patent Airst named executing invent	or.	er the date the patent	Mionar Buy . cu.
	41 Tue of a 4D	ICT)			
Enter PCT app	ration Treaty (P plication number	only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	

TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Inventorship	ZANER et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney Docket No.	216258
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGR	ATED ONLINE SOCIAL
INTERACTION	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Melora Zaner 733 Summit Ave E, #303 Seattle, Washington 98102

Kathleen Mulcahy 4400 Wallingford Ave N, #5 Seattle, Washington 98103

Erica Sanders 210 Wall Street, #1007 Seattle, Washington 98121

Cesare John Saretto 845 Bellevue Place East, Apt#003 Seattle, Washington 98102

Eugene Zarakhovsky 2440 Western Ave, #402 Seattle, Washington 98121

Eugene Mesgar 1221 1st Ave, #1405 Seattle, Washington 98101

Neel Ishwar Murarka 2219 2nd Ave, #413 Seattle, Washington 98121

Heather Ferguson 152 Grimes Road Centralia, Washington 98531

Asta Glatzer 7417 Old Redmond Road Redmond, Washington 98052

Attorney Docket No	216258
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	

Rama Ranganath 2440 Western Ave. #601 Seattle, Washington 98121

Tammy Savage 1716 Arch Ave SW Seattle, Washington 98116

John Vert 444 Smith Street Seattle, Washington 98109

Linda Stone 3226 Cascadia Ave., South Seattle, Washington, 98144,

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGRATED ONLINE SOCIAL INTERACTION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues Page 2 of 4

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8-23-02 Data

Melora Zaner

8/26/2002

Kathleen Mulcahy

8/26/2002

Erron Sanders

8-23-02

Cesare John Saretto

8-26-02

Eugene Zarakhovsky

Date

	Attorney Docket No216258 MS Docket No300060.1 Serial No. (if known)
8/23/02 Date 8/23/02	Eugene Mesgar Neel Ishwar/Murarka
Date	Heather Ferguson
Date Date D	Asta Glatzer Rama Ranganath
8-23-02 Date	Tammy Savage
$\frac{8/27/02}{\text{Date}}$	John Vert
*(r4)02	Jus Stone

Page 4 of 4

Linda Stone

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEWARK (6) 11 C

Inventorship	ZANER et al
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney Docket No.	216258
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGRA	

INTERACTION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Melora Zaner 733 Summit Ave E, #303 Seattle, Washington 98102

Kathleen Mulcahy 4400 Wallingford Ave N, #5 Seattle, Washington 98103

Erica Sanders 210 Wall Street, #1007 Seattle, Washington 98121

Cesare John Saretto 845 Bellevue Place East, Apt#003 Seattle, Washington 98102

Eugene Zarakhovsky 2440 Western Ave, #402 Seattle, Washington 98121

Eugene Mesgar 1221 1st Ave, #1405 Seattle, Washington 98101

Neel Ishwar Murarka 2219 2nd Ave, #413 Seattle, Washington 98121

Heather Ferguson 152 Grimes Road Centralia, Washington 98531

Asta Glatzer 7417 Old Redmond Road Redmond, Washington 98052

Attorney Docket No	216258
MS Docket No	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	

Rama Ranganath 2440 Western Ave. #601 Seattle, Washington 98121

Tammy Savage 1716 Arch Ave SW Seattle, Washington 98116

John Vert 444 Smith Street Seattle, Washington 98109

Linda Stone 3226 Cascadia Ave., South Seattle, Washington, 98144,

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGRATED ONLINE SOCIAL INTERACTION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No	<u>216258</u>
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Melora Zaner
Date	Kathleen Mulcahy
Date	Erica Sanders
Date	Cesare John Saretto
Date	Eugene Zarakhovsky

Page 3 of 4

Date	Eugene Mesgar
Date	Neel Ishwar Murarka
Date	Heather Ferguson
8 · 26 · 02 Date	Asia Glatzer
Date	Rama Ranganath
Date	Tammy Savage
Date	John Vert
Data	Linda Stone

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Invent	torship	ZANER et al.
Applie	cant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorn	ney Docket No	
MS Do	ocket No.	300060.1
Title:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGR	ATED ONLINE SOCIAL
	INTERACTION	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Melora Zaner 733 Summit Ave E, #303 Seattle, Washington 98102

Kathleen Mulcahy 4400 Wallingford Ave N, #5 Seattle, Washington 98103

Erica Sanders 210 Wall Street, #1007 Seattle, Washington 98121

Cesare John Saretto 845 Bellevue Place East, Apt#003 Seattle, Washington 98102

Eugene Zarakhovsky 2440 Western Ave, #402 Seattle, Washington 98121

Eugene Mesgar 1221 1# Ave, #1405 Seattle, Washington 98101

Neel Ishwar Murarka 2219 2nd Ave, #413 Seattle, Washington 98121

Heather Ferguson 152 Grimes Road Centralia, Washington 98531

Asta Glatzer 7417 Old Redmond Road Redmond, Washington 98052

Attorney Docket	No. <u>216258</u>
MS Docket No	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	

Rama Ranganath 2440 Western Ave. #601 Seattle, Washington 98121

Tammy Savage 1716 Arch Ave SW Seattle, Washington 98116

John Vert 444 Smith Street Seattle, Washington 98109

Linda Stone 3226 Cascadia Ave., South Seattle, Washington, 98144,

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARED INTEGRATED ONLINE SOCIAL INTERACTION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues Page 2 of 4



Attorney Docket No.	216258
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Melora Zaner
Date	Kathleen Mulcahy
Date	Erica Sanders
Date	Cesare John Saretto
Date	Eugene Zarakhovsky

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No	216258
MS Docket No.	300060.1
Serial No. (if known)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Date	Eugene Mesgar
Date	Neel Ishwar Murarka
8/26/02 Date	Heather Ferguson
Date	Asta Glatzer
Date	Rama Ranganath
Date	Tammy Savage
Date	John Vert
Date	Linda Stone

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/28/2002